# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM444296

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DeVry Education Group Inc.		05/23/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Adtalem Global Education Inc.	
Street Address:	3005 Highland Parkway	
City:	Downers Grove	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60515	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87429077	ADTALEM
Serial Number:	87429079	ADTALEM

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122367516

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.368.4000

Email: deanne.vannatta@dlapiper.com

**Correspondent Name:** Keith W. Medansky Address Line 1: DLA Piper LLP (US) Address Line 2: P.O. Box 64807

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith W. Medansky
SIGNATURE:	/keith medansky/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2017

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Name Change to Adtalem Global Education Inc#page1.tif source=Name Change to Adtalem Global Education Inc#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006160 FRAME: 0119

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DEVRY EDUCATION GROUP
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DEVRY EDUCATION GROUP INC." TO
"ADTALEM GLOBAL EDUCATION INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2017, AT 4:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2133882 8100 SR# 20173932656

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice in Section Sections of State

Authentication: 202589949

Date: 05-23-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006160 FRAME: 0120

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

#### DEVRY EDUCATION GROUP INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is DeVry Education Group Inc.
- 2. The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST in its entirety and by substituting in lieu of Article FIRST the following:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Adtalem Global Education Inc. (hereinafter the "Corporation")."

 The amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and has been given in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Dated as of: May 23, 2017

/s/ Lisa W. Wardell
Lisa W. Wardell
Chief Executive Officer and President

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:46 PM 05/23/2017
FILED 04:46 PM 05/23/2017
SR 20173932656 - FileNumber 2133882

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006160 FRAME: 0121

RECORDED: 09/25/2017